SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 8

Friday

8th

February,

2013

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[23]

HONIARA CITY ACT 1999 (ACT NO.2 of 1999)

Section 7(2)

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY MAYOR OF HONIARA CITY COUNCIL

IN exercise of the power conferred on me by section 7(2) of the Honiara City Act 1999, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Mayor of Honiara City Council, I hereby appoint **CR. CHARLES KIRA** as Deputy Mayor of Honiara City Council.

DATED AT HONIARA this thirtieth-first day of January, 2012.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA
Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Home Affairs

[24]

HONIARA CITY ACT 1999 (ACT No. 2 of 1999)

Section 19(1)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF HONIARA CITY COUNCIL STANDING COMMITTEES

IN exercise of the power conferred on me by section 19(1) of the Honiara City Act 1999, and on the advice of the Mayor of Honiara City Council, I hereby appoint the following members of Honiara City Council to be members of the following Honiara City Council Standing Committees:

1. LANDS & PLANNING STANDING COMMITTEE

- Cr. Charles Kira (Deputy Mayor/Chairman)
- Cr. Bongi Darlingi
- Cr. Jack Maeli
- Cr. Eric Tema
- Cr. David Eloga
- Cr. Jacob Ramoli

2. WORKS, TRANSPORT & INFRASTRUCTURE STANDING COMMITTEE

- Cr. Israel Maeoli (Chairman)
- Cr. Jonathan Zama
- Cr. Bongi Darlingi
- Cr. James Su'umi
- Cr. David Eloga

3. This appointment revokes the appointments made in reference to L/N No. 111 of 2012.

DATED AT HONIARA this thirtieth-first day of January, 2013.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Home Affairs

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Public Service Commission.